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CHAPTER SEVEN
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Trial by Jury or by the Court
Assignment of Cases for Trial
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SUBCHAPTER A
IMPANELING JURY
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Examinaticon of Jurors
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751
752
753
754
755
756
157

771
772
773
774
775
776
777
778
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Name

SUBCHAPTER C
VERDICT

Findings by the Court

Delivery cof Verdict

Requisites of Verdicts

General and Special Verdict

Special Verdict and Interrcogatories

Jury Mist Assess Amount of Recovery

Motion for a Directed Verdict and for Judgment
Notwithstanding the Verdict

SUBCHAPTER D
MISCELLANECUS TRIAL PROVISIONS
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Trial Docket for Bar
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PROVISIONAL AND FINAL REMEDIES AND SPECIAL PRCCEEDINGS
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802
803
804
805
806

811
812
813
814
815
gle
817

Seizure of Person or Property

Receivers Appointed by Tribal Courts

Deposit in Court

Process in Behalf of and Against Persons Not Parties
Security - Proceedings Against Sureties

Execution

SUBCHAFTER &
INJUNCTIONS

Injunction Defined

Cause for Injunction - Temporary Restraining Order
Temporary Restraining Order: Notice; Hearing; Duration
Temporary Restraining Order - Service

Preliminary Injunction

Preliminary Injunction - Criteria

Form and Scope of Injunction or Restraining Order
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833
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838
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851
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853
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Emplcyer and Employee; Interpleader; Constitutional
Cases

Security

Use of Affidavits

Injunction by Defendant

Injunction is Equitable

Modification of Preliminary Injunction

Modification of Permanent Injunction

Injunctions Tried to the Court

Enforcement of Restraining Orders and Injunctions

SUBCHAPTER B
REPLEVIN

Order of Delivery - Procedure

Penalty for Damage of Property Subject to Order of
Delivery

Undertaking in Replevin

Replevin Bend - Value

Order of Delivery

Order Returnable

Execution of Order

Re-delivery on Bond
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Proceedings on Failure to Presecute Action
Judgment - Damages — Attorney Fees
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Compelling Delivery by Attachment.

Improper Issue of Order of Delivery

Joinder of Cause of Action for Debt - Stay of Judgment

SUBCHAPTER C
ATTACHMENT

Grounds for Attachment
Attachment Affidavit
Attachment  Bonds

Order of Attachment

When Returnabie

Order of Execution

Executicn of Attachment Qrder
Service of Order

Re-delivery on Bond
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SUBCHAPTER D
GARNISHMENT

RESERVED
SUBCHAPTER E
PROVISIONS RELATING TO ATTACHMENT AND GARNISEMENT

RESERVED

SUBCHAPTER F

RECEIVERS
892.1 Appointment of Receiver
892.2 Persons Ineligible
882.3 Cath and Bond
892.4 Powers of Receiver
892.5 Investment of Funds
892.6 Disposition of Property Litigated
892.7 Punishment for Disobedience ¢f Court
892.8 Vacaticn of Appointment by Supreme Court
SUBCHAPTER G
EMINENT DCOMAIN
893.1 Who May Exercise Authority
8983.2 What Property May Be Condemned by Eminent Domain
893.3 Condemnation of Property
893.4 Complaint
893.5 Process in Eminent Domain
893.6 Appearance or Answer
893.7 Amendment of Pleadings
893.8 Substitution of Parties
893.9 Dismissal of Action
893.1C Deposit and Its Distribution
893.11 Costs
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CHAPTER NINE

JUDGMENT
901 Judgments - Costs
902 Default
- 903 Offer of Judgment
904 Judgment for Specific Acts - Vesting Title
905 Summary Judgment
9086 Declaratory Judgments
907 Entry of Judgment
908 New Trials - Amendments of Judgments
509 Relief From Judgment or Crder
91c¢C Harmless Error
911 Stay of Proceedings to Enforce a Judgment
912 Disability cof a Judge
913 Reserved
914 Judgment Against Infant
915 Judgments as Liens
916 Discharge of Money Judgment Liens
917 Additional Cash DCeposits
918 Reversal by Supreme Court
919 Interest on Money Judgments
920 Exempt Property
920.1 Payments of Judgments From Individual Indian Mcneys
SUBCHAPTER A
FOREIGN JUDGMENTS
921 Definition
922 Filing and Status of Foreign Judgments
923 . Grounds for Non—-Recognition
924 Notice cof Filing
925 Stay cf Execution of Foreign Judgment
926 Fees
927 Optional Procedure
SUBCHAPTER B
EXECUTION
531 Executions — Defined
932 Kinds of Executions
1933 Property Subject to Levy
934 Property Bound After Seizure
935 Execution Must ZBe Issued Within Five Years
936 Priority Among Property
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937 Priority Among Executions

938 Levy by Priority

939 Who Makes Levy

940 When Levy Void

941 Penalty for Unlawful Levy

542 Levy on Property Claimed by Third Person

943 Re-Delivery to Defendant

944 Notice of Sale of Chattels

945 Further Levy When Property Taken Insufficient
946 Filing and Indexing of Execution

947 Waiver of Appraisement

948 Return of Appraisement

949 When Lien Restricted

950 Notice cof Sale c¢f Realty

951 Confirmation of Sale

952 Police Chief’s Deed

953 Advance of Printer’s Fees

954 Demand for Printing Fees

955 Place of Sale

956 Cther Executions of Realty Not Sold

957 Levy on Realty Under Several Executions

958 Deed by Successor of Officer Making Sale

859 Payment to Defendant of Overplus After Sale
960 Reversal of Judgment After Sale of Interest in Land
961 Execution on Judgment in favor of Tribe

962 Reappraisal Where Realty Twice Advertised for Sale
963 Return of Execution

964 Principal and Surety

965 Hearing con Assets

SUBCHAPTER C

CONTRIBUTION
971 Joint Debtors or Sureties
972 Joint Tortfeasors - Contribution - Indemnity -

Exemptions - Release, Ccvenant Not to Sue, etc.

SUBCHAPTER D

COSTS
981 Affidavit in Forma Pauperis
982 False Swearing in Such Case
983 Costs Where Defendant Disclaims
984 Certain Costs Taxed at Discretion of Court
985 Costs to Successful Party as Matter of Course
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986
987
988
989
220
991
992

1001
1002
1003
1004
16005

1006
1007

1008

1009
1010
1011

1101
1102
1103
1104
1105
1106

1111
1112
1113
1114
1115
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Name

Costs in Other Cases

Several Actions on Joint Instrument

Clerk to Tax Costs

Cost of Notice or Other Legal Publication
Attorney Fees Taxable as Costs

Costs Defined

Authority of Court te Fix Cost Rates

CHAPTER TEN
LIMITATION OF ACTIONS

Limitations Applicable

Limitation of Real Acticns.

Persons Under Disability - In Real Property Actions
Limitation of Other Actions

Persons Under Disability in Actions Other than Real
Property Action

Absence or Flight of Defendant

Limitation of New Action After Failure

Extension of Limitaticn

Statutory Bar Absolute

Law Governing Foreign Claims

Limitation of Building Construction Tort Claims

CHAPTER ELEVEN
FAMILY RELATIONS

Recording of Marriages and Diverces
Tribal Custom Marriage and Divorce
Tribal Custom Adoption

Determination of Paternity and Support
Determination of Heirs

Approval of Wills

SUBCEAPTER A
STATUTORY DIVORCE

Grounds for Divorce

Residence of Plaintiff or Defendant

Personal Jurisdiction

Custody of Children, Disposition of Property
Orders Concerning Property, Children, Support and
Expenses
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1116 Care and Custody of Children

1117 Preference of Child

1118 Paternity Determination

1119 Interest on Delinguent Payments

1120 Restoration of Wife’s Maiden Name

1121 Disposition of Property

1122 Effect of Divorce

1123 Remarriage and Cohabitaticn

1124 Punishment for Certain Remarriage and Cohabitation
1125 Remarriage Within Six Months

1126 Time When Judgment Final

1127 Avoidance of Marriage of Incompetents
1128 " Alimony Without Diveorce

1129 Evidence

1130 Setting Aside of Divorce Decree

1131 Termination of Money Payments

1132 Mailing of Alimony and Support Payments
1133 Modification of Decree

1134 Effect on Common Law Divorce

CHAPTER TWELVE
FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

1201 Fcrcible Entry and Detention

1202 Powers of Ccurt

1203 Extent of Jurisdiction

1204 Issuance and Return of Summons

1205 Service of Summons

1206 Constructive Service of Summons

1207 Answer or Affidavit by Defendant

1208 Trial by Court

12095 Procedure Where No Jury Available

1210 Attorney Fee

1211 Writ of Execution — Form - New Trail

1212 Stay of Execution

1213 Forcible Entry and Detainer Action on Small Claims
Docket

1214 Affidavit Form

1215 Summons — Form
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1301
1302
1303
1304
1305
1306
1307
1308
1309
1310
1311
1312
1313
1314
1315
1316
1317
1318
1319
1320
1321
1322
1323
1324
1325

1401
1402
1403
1404
1405
1406
1407
1408
1409
1410
1411
1412
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CHAPTER THIRTEEN
HABEAS CCRPUS

Persons Who May Prosecute Writ
Application for Writ

Writ Granted

Direction and Command of Writ

Delivery to Tribal Police Chief

Service on Party Other Than Tribal Police Chief
Service When Person Not Found

Return and Enforcement of Writ

Manner o©f Return

Proceedings in Case of Sickness or Infirmity
Hearings and Discharge

Limits on Inquiry

Writ Upon Temporary Commitment

Writ May Issue to Admit to Bail

Notice to Interested Persons

Powers of Court

Officers Not Liable for Obeying Orders
Issuance of Warrant of Attachment

Arrest of Party Causing Restraint
Execution of Warrant of Attachment
Temporary Orders

Issuance and Service on Sunday

Issue of Process

Protection of Infants and Insane Persons
Security for Costs Not Required

CHAPTER FOURTEEN
MANDAMUS

Functions of Mandamus

Writ Not Issued Where Remedy at Law
Forms and Contents of Writs

When Peremptory Writ of Issue
Petition Upon Affidavit

Allowance and Service of Writ
Answer

Failure to Answer

Similarity to Civil Action

Recovery by Plaintiff

Damages Bar Further Actions

Penalty for Refusal or Neglect to Perform
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1501
1502
1503
1504
1505
1506
1507
1508

1601
1602
1603
1604
1605
1606
1607
1608

1609
1610
1611
1612
1613
1614
1615
1616
1617
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Name

CHAPTER FIFTEEN
QUO WARRANTO

Quo Warranto — Relief Obtainable by Civil Actiocn
Grounds for Action

Persons Whco May Bring Action

Judgment is Contest for Cffice

Judgment for Plaintiff

Enforcement of Judgment

Separate Action for Damages

Corporations

CHAPTER SIXTEEN
SMALL CLAIMS PROCEDURE

Small Claims

Small Claims Affidavit

Preparation of Affidavit

Service cof Affidavit

Date for Appearance

Transfer of Actions

Counterclaim or Setoff

Actions for Amounts Exceeding in Excess of Two
Thousand Dollars

Attachment or Garnishment, Other Matters

Trial by Court

Payment of Judgment

Appeals

Fees

Costs

Judgments Rendered Under Small Claims Procedure
Fee for Docketing Judgments

Other Actions in Small Claims Ccurt
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